
FDU-Florham (4-0-2, 0-0-0) -vs- Valley Forge (2-4-0, 0-0-0)
09/19/2023 at Phoenixville (The Patriot Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 38:34 (YELLOW), #8 Diego Trujillo (FLR)   44:51 (YELLOW), #15 Jake Nagle (FLR)   64:29 (YELLOW), #9 Sam
Johns (UVF)   

Date: 09/19/2023
Attendance: 30
Stadium: The Patriot Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
FDU-Florham 2 1 3
Valley Forge 0 1 1

FDU-Florham 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Petrucci, Anthony 0 0 0 0 71
DEF 2 Arshad, Faizan 0 0 0 1 90
DEF 3 Montanile, Jack 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Parapi, Yariel 0 0 0 0 90
MID 7 Kermalli, Irfan 1 1 1 0 67
MID 8 Trujillo, Diego 0 0 0 0 41
MID 10 Trujillo, Oliver 2 2 1 0 38
DEF 15 Nagle, Jake 0 0 0 0 90
MID 23 Toska, Drilon 1 0 0 0 51
DEF 24 Maguire, Ryan 0 0 0 0 68
MID 26 Andrade, Hector 2 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
GK 00 Sherifi, Tawhed 0 0 0 0 19
FWD 11 Tolochko, Scott 0 0 0 0 34
FWD 12 Venezia, Tommy 0 0 0 0 22
MID 17 Shirley, Jonathan 1 1 1 0 52
MID 19 Adame, Christian 0 0 0 0 49
DEF 27 Reitemeyer, Doug 0 0 0 0 23

Totals 7 4 3 1 985

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Sherifi, Tawhed 19:37 1 0
1 Petrucci, Anthony 70:23 0 3

Totals 1 3

Valley Forge 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

3 Brown, Tyler 0 0 0 0 10
4 Cardona, Daniel 0 0 0 0 84
5 Persona, Carlos 1 1 0 0 41
8 Mucunguzi, Faustin 0 0 0 0 90
9 Johns, Sam 0 0 0 0 90
10 Martinez, Santiago 1 1 0 0 90
11 Sumo, John 2 1 0 0 68
12 Skipper, Elisha 0 0 0 0 81
13 Brady, Seth 0 0 0 0 65
18 Preston, Kellen 1 1 1 0 90

GK 30 Camacho, Abner Gabriel 0 0 0 0 47
Substitutes

00 Thompson, Brandon 0 0 0 0 43
14 Weber, Mason 0 0 0 0 24
15 Chiroy, Andy 1 0 0 0 56
16 Singizwa, Ben 0 0 0 0 31
22 Recore, Braedon 0 0 0 0 18
24 Garcia, Josh 0 0 0 0 9
27 Brady, Luke 0 0 0 0 22
28 Perez, Brandon 0 0 0 0 31

Totals 6 4 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Camacho, Abner Gabriel 46:23 2 1
00 Thompson, Brandon 43:37 1 0

Totals 3 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
FDU-Florham 5 2 7
Valley Forge 3 3 6

Saves By Period
FDU-Florham 1 2 3
Valley Forge 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
FDU-Florham 4 0 4
Valley Forge 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
FDU-Florham 0 0 0
Valley Forge 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
24:34 FLR Irfan Kermalli GOAL by FLR Kermalli, Irfan.

43:59 FLR Jonathan Shirley Faizan Arshad
GOAL by FLR Shirley, Jonathan Assist by
Arshad, Faizan.

87:42 FLR Oliver Trujillo GOAL by FLR Trujillo, Oliver.
89:54 UVF Kellen Preston GOAL by UVF Preston, Kellen.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UVF Camacho, Abner Gabriel at goalie for Valley Forge
00:00 FLR Petrucci, Anthony at goalie for FDU-Florham
09:22 UVF UVF substitution: Weber, Mason for Brown, Tyler.
10:43 FLR Corner kick [10:43].
10:57 FLR Corner kick [10:57].
13:49 FLR Shot by FLR Andrade, Hector, out top.
14:36 UVF Shot by UVF Persona, Carlos, bottom right, saved by Petrucci, Anthony.
20:02 FLR Shot by FLR Trujillo, Oliver, bottom left, saved by Camacho, Abner Gabriel.
22:50 FLR Corner kick [22:50].
24:34 FLR GOAL by FLR Kermalli, Irfan.

FDU-Florham 1, Valley Forge 0
25:46 FLR Shot by FLR Toska, Drilon, out right.
28:27 UVF Shot by UVF Sumo, John, out top.
30:57 FLR FLR substitution: Tolochko, Scott for Trujillo, Oliver.
30:57 FLR FLR substitution: Shirley, Jonathan for Toska, Drilon.
33:49 UVF UVF substitution: Chiroy, Andy for Weber, Mason.
37:34 UVF Shot by UVF Chiroy, Andy.
38:34 FLR Yellow card on FLR Trujillo, Diego.
40:49 UVF UVF substitution: Recore, Braedon for Persona, Carlos.
40:49 FLR FLR substitution: Adame, Christian for Trujillo, Diego.
42:26 FLR Corner kick [42:26].
43:59 FLR GOAL by FLR Shirley, Jonathan Assist by Arshad, Faizan.

FDU-Florham 2, Valley Forge 0
44:51 FLR Yellow card on FLR Nagle, Jake.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 FLR

FOR FLR: , #1 Petrucci, Anthony, #2 Arshad, Faizan, #3 Montanile, Jack, #5 Parapi, Yariel, #7 Kermalli, Irfan, #19
Adame, Christian, #11 Tolochko, Scott, #15 Nagle, Jake, #17 Shirley, Jonathan, #24 Maguire, Ryan, #26 Andrade,
Hector.

45:00 UVF

FOR UVF: , #30 Camacho, Abner Gabriel, #15 Chiroy, Andy, #4 Cardona, Daniel, #22 Recore, Braedon, #8
Mucunguzi, Faustin, #9 Johns, Sam, #10 Martinez, Santiago, #11 Sumo, John, #12 Skipper, Elisha, #13 Brady, Seth,
#18 Preston, Kellen.

46:23 UVF UVF substitution: Thompson, Brandon for Camacho, Abner Gabriel.
56:45 UVF Shot by UVF Sumo, John, top, saved by Petrucci, Anthony.
58:16 UVF UVF substitution: Singizwa, Ben for Cardona, Daniel.
58:16 UVF UVF substitution: Perez, Brandon for Recore, Braedon.
58:16 FLR FLR substitution: Reitemeyer, Doug for Kermalli, Irfan.
58:16 FLR FLR substitution: Venezia, Tommy for Maguire, Ryan.
62:31 UVF Shot by UVF Martinez, Santiago, bottom right, saved by Petrucci, Anthony.
64:22 UVF UVF substitution: Cardona, Daniel for Brady, Seth.
64:22 FLR FLR substitution: unknown player for Tolochko, Scott.
64:29 UVF Yellow card on UVF Johns, Sam.
67:18 UVF UVF substitution: Brady, Luke for Sumo, John.
69:58 FLR FLR substitution: Toska, Drilon for unknown player.
70:23 FLR FLR substitution: Sherifi, Tawhed for Petrucci, Anthony.
80:45 UVF UVF substitution: Garcia, Josh for Skipper, Elisha.
80:45 FLR FLR substitution: Maguire, Ryan for Venezia, Tommy.
81:34 FLR FLR substitution: Kermalli, Irfan for Reitemeyer, Doug.
81:43 FLR Shot by FLR Andrade, Hector, out right.
82:28 FLR FLR substitution: Trujillo, Oliver for Shirley, Jonathan.
87:42 FLR GOAL by FLR Trujillo, Oliver.

FDU-Florham 3, Valley Forge 0
89:54 UVF GOAL by UVF Preston, Kellen.

FDU-Florham 3, Valley Forge 1
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


